
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1906
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2001
FOODGRAINS EARMARKED FOR CYCLONE VICTIMS
TRILOCHAN KANUNGO

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a huge quantum of foodgrains earmarked for cyclone victims in Orissa has been lying in the LNN storage at Lucknow for more than a year;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action taken against the official responsible for allowing the foodgrains not there?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN )

(a) No such report has been received by the Government.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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